

\ITEM NO. 21

COURT NO. 3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos. 18538-18539/2005

SAYED ABDUL ALAM & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 7 [APPLN. FOR DELETION OF THE NAME OF R.NO. 21 in SLP @ No. 18539/2005]

I.A. No. 8 [APPLN. FOR TRANPOSING PROFORMA R.NO. 18 IN SLP @ No. 18539/2005 i.e. Mr.

V.M. Prasad S/o Munnireddy as Petitioner No. 3 in SLP @ No. 18539/2005]

Date: 24/07/2007 These Applications were called on for hearing
ay.

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) MR. K. MARUTHI RAO, Adv.
MS. K. RADHA, Adv.
MRS. ANJANI AIYAGARI, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 7 - Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 21 in SLP
No. 18539/2005, from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk of petitioner.

I.A. No. 8 - Application for transposing proforma R. No. 18 in SLP @ No.
18539/2005 i.e. Mr. V.M. Prasad S/o Munnireddy as Petitioner No. 3 in SLP @ No.
18539/2005 is dismissed as withdrawn.

[POOJA ARORA]

[J.S. RAWAT]
AR-cum-PS