

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18538-18539/2005

SAYED ABDUL ALAM & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s),BRINGING ON
RECORD ADDL. FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms K Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 18538/2005

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.10. There is
no appearance for the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 18539/2005

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 to 12, 14 to
17, 19, 20 and 22.

Respondent No.21 is deleted from the array of parties.

SLP is dismissed as against respondent No.18.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file affidavit
of service in respect of respondent No.13.

List again on 25.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj