

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18538-18539/2005

SAYED ABDUL ALAM & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No.18538/05 :

No Counter Affidavit is filed by Respondent No.10 and there is no
appearance for remaining respondents.

SLP(C)No.18539/05 :

Respondent No.21 is deleted from the array of parties. SLP is dismissed as
against Respondent No.18.

There is no appearance for remaining respondents.

List both the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar