

L

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18538-18539/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in WP No. 7577/1999 & WP No. 7902/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAYED ABDUL ALAM & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s),bring on record addl. facts and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Maruthi Rao,Adv,  
Ms. K.Radha,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder,  
if any, may be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER